
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11442 11112 10943 10642 10455 10283 10026 9852 9737 9623 9545 9539 9547 9542 9460 9280 9710 10063 10577 10964 11377 11637 11843 11969 266,099
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 560
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 689 689 689 689 689 16,053
JMJGU2 689 689 689 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 689 689 689 689 689 16,053
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 591 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,372
PKLGU4 165 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,338
PKLGU5 393 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,307
TBINU1 699 699 697 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
TBINU3 699 699 697 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
JMAHU1 699 699 697 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
JMAHU2 699 699 697 678 666 655 639 628 620 613 608 608 608 608 603 591 618 641 674 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 216 209 203 194 191 190 189 190 190 190 190 191 193 190 195 194 209 219 219 219 219 5,057
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 216 209 203 194 191 190 189 190 190 190 190 191 193 190 195 194 209 219 219 219 219 5,057
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 216 209 203 194 191 190 189 190 190 190 190 191 193 190 195 194 209 219 219 219 219 5,057
PGLAGT11 348 348 327 300 287 275 259 254 251 251 252 252 252 252 253 256 250 260 259 287 329 329 329 329 7,322
PGLAGT12 348 348 327 300 286 275 259 254 251 251 252 252 252 252 253 256 250 260 259 286 329 329 329 329 7,321
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 187 173 170 177 177 177 177 183 200 171 214 211 216 216 216 216 216 4,993
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 187 173 170 177 177 177 177 182 200 171 214 211 216 216 216 216 216 4,993
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 187 173 170 177 177 177 177 182 200 167 214 211 216 216 216 216 216 4,991
SGB3GT31 136 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,892
SKSPBK1 296 290 271 250 240 231 219 216 213 213 214 214 214 214 215 217 212 219 219 240 272 272 272 272 6,102
TJGSBK1A 351 351 328 298 284 270 253 248 244 245 245 246 245 245 248 251 244 254 254 284 329 329 329 329 7,280
TJGSBK1B 351 351 328 298 284 270 253 248 244 244 245 245 245 245 248 251 244 254 253 284 329 329 329 329 7,279
TJGSBK2A 341 336 314 285 270 256 239 234 231 231 232 232 232 232 233 237 230 240 240 270 316 316 316 316 6,957
TJGSBK2B 341 336 314 284 270 256 238 233 231 231 232 232 232 232 233 237 230 240 240 270 315 315 315 315 6,946
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 100 107 104 107 105 79 60 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,586
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 100 107 104 107 105 79 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,556
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 100 106 102 106 105 77 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,553
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,305
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 820
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 1,192
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 839
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 115 150 1,428
BSIA 1 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 40 45 750
KNRG 1 70 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 65 75 75 70 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 13 15 18 17 17 15 9 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 11 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 11 11 12 13 210
LPIA 1 53 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 922 1091 1392 1579 1751 2008 2174 2255 2327 2265 2271 2263 2268 2320 2208 2270 1971 1717 1330 917 907 1001 901 32,135

TOTAL GEN 11312 10982 10813 10512 10325 10153 9896 9722 9607 9493 9415 9409 9417 9412 9330 9150 9580 9933 10447 10834 11247 11507 11713 11839 263,139

28-Jan-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11875 11730 11602 11692 11768 11819 11815 11805 11804 11756 11618 11459 11333 11273 11291 12171 12355 12350 12322 12143 11939 11809 11687 11614 266,099
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -50 -50 -50 -50 30 30 30 30 30 560
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,053
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,053
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,372
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 5,338
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,307
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,057
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,057
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,057
PGLAGT11 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 327 329 329 329 329 322 324 321 326 325 321 324 329 329 329 329 7,322
PGLAGT12 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 327 329 329 329 329 322 324 321 326 325 321 324 329 329 329 329 7,321
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,993
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,993
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,991
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,892
SKSPBK1 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 271 272 272 272 272 267 269 266 270 269 266 269 272 272 272 272 6,102
TJGSBK1A 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 328 330 329 329 329 321 324 321 326 325 321 324 330 329 329 329 7,280
TJGSBK1B 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 329 328 330 329 329 329 321 324 321 326 325 321 324 330 329 329 329 7,279
TJGSBK2A 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 314 315 316 316 316 307 310 307 312 312 308 311 315 316 316 316 6,957
TJGSBK2B 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 315 314 315 315 315 315 307 310 307 312 312 307 310 315 315 315 315 6,946
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 13,968
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,586
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,556
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,553
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 2,305
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 820
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 123 100 0 100 135 100 100 100 150 120 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 100 0 1,192
PGAU 3 122 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 839
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 75 65 100 90 85 75 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 59 85 1,052
SIHY 1 110 110 105 105 115 106 110 110 135 120 105 35 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 120 105 105 105 1,428
BSIA 1 45 45 50 50 40 50 45 45 45 40 50 50 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 40 50 50 50 750
KNRG 1 70 70 70 70 75 70 70 70 70 75 70 70 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 78 70 70 70 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 11 11 12 12 14 14 13 9 12 13 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 9 13 12 13 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 969 964 942 1002 926 1025 1029 1039 900 938 926 985 961 1021 1003 913 960 949 977 956 905 1035 1007 930 32,135

TOTAL GEN 11745 11600 11472 11562 11638 11689 11685 11675 11674 11626 11488 11329 11203 11143 11161 12121 12305 12300 12272 12013 11809 11679 11557 11484 263,139




